Embassy of India
Vientiane

Vient/Admn/602/01/2022 29" November, 2022

List of Holidays for the Year 2023

Following is the list of holidays to be observed in the Embassy of India, Vientiane
during the year 2023:

Sr. No. |Holidays Date Day of the week
3 Republic Day 26.01.2023 Thursday
2. Holi 08.03.2023 Wednesday
3. Ram Navami 30.03.2023 Thursday
4. Mahavir Jayanti 04.04.2023 Tuesday
> Good Friday 07.04.2023 Friday
6. Id-ul-Fitr 22.04.2023 Saturday
Te Budha Purnima 05.05.2023 Friday
8. Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 29.06.2023 Thursday
9. Lao Women'’s Union Day 20.07.2023 Thursday
10. |Muharram 29.07.2023 Saturday
11. Independence Day 15.08.2023 Tuesday
12. | Janmashtami 07.09.2023 Thursday
13. |Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 02.10.2023 Monday
14. |Dussehra 24.10.2023 Tuesday
15. | Diwali 12.11.2023 Sunday
16. |Guru Nanak’s Birthday 27.11.2023 Monday
17. | Christmas Day 25.12.2023 Monday
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In addition to above holidays, an official may avail himself/h
to be chosen by him/her out of th
Personnel and Training vide O.M. No. 12/5/2022

The Principal Chief Controller of Accounts, MEA, New Delhi

e list of Restricted Holid

Copy to:

1. All Member of the Mission

2. PA-I/PA-1I/PA-111/PB-1/PB-1I/PB-II|

3. Southern Division, MEA, New Delhi
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5 All Indian Missions/Posts abroad

erself of any two holidays
ays as notified by the Department of
-JCA dated 16.06.2022.

(s Bhatt)
Head of Chancery

IPC/PE/PF/CRIGA/DB/BOS, MEA, New Delhi




